RESOLUTION 34, 2024

FILED
NOV 25 2024

CITY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE
HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account(s) of the City Clerk (0101-
0002) budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and;

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in another account of the same budget, said
Accounts being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the
Accounts heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #0101-0002- 01-412007

TO:

FROM:

10:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

L

FROM:

TO:

FROM:

TO:

#0101-0002-02-421010
#0101-0002-01-412105
#0101-0002-02-421010
#0101-0002-03-432020
#0101-0002-02-421080
#0101-0002-03-433010
#0101-0002-02-421010
#0101-0002-03-433030
#0101-0002-04-444040
#0101-0002-03-434010
#0101-0002-04-444040
#0101-0002-03-433010
#0101-0002-02-421080
#0101-0002-03-434010

#0101-0002-04-444030

Clerical Assistant

Office Supplies

Part-Time Employees

Office Supplies

Instruction

Computer Supplies

Telephone

Office Supplies

Travel

Purchase of Office Equipment
Printing

Purchase of Office Equipment
Telephone

Computer Supplies

Printing

Purchase of Comp Equipment

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$650.00
$650.00
$100.00
$100.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$365.00
$365.00
$500.00
$500.00
$260.00
$260.00
$1,200.00

$1,200.00



FROM: #0101-0002-03-433020 Postage $1,100.00

TO: #0101-0002-04-444030 Purchase of Comp Equipment $1,100.00

TOTAL $6,175.00
Introduced by: ( ‘ éz 44%{) /) /M Cheryl Loudermilk, Councilman
Passed in open Council this !& day of Be ;;meevr , 2024.

%;W Tammy Boland, President
ATTEST:\M‘{ZAL_MAM Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor this 5;2 day of h&m\ﬁe = ,2024
at 5\ o’clock.

( %Zi’iﬁéé { 4 g , % ézxgjﬂgé Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

day of_Ddeceminen 2024,

\
% Brandon C. Sakbun, Mayor

o /' \
ATTEST: Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk

Approved by me, the Mayor, this




REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications,

DEPARTMENT or FUND: (| LiJ(\{ Cleck Ceneral Fund olol-poo2.
oare___|||20] 2024

Alc_qmn_tlﬂ Account Name: Amoynt;
FROM: (2 ~ 43U (O Hinhna ¢ _Hoo
ro o4 - UthotO  Tirchase off 0Pce Fpuip ¢ 6002

18

FROM:

TO:! s

FROM:
TO:

PROM:
TO:

; o0
Total Amount (o be Transferred: éb’ —7 L

Departmont Head Approval; %‘f’&% ‘2 . %&L&wé Date: [ 2 —20 ")0@_9_/
(orward to Mayor) Signature

Mayoral Approval: % Date l! / . T/Z‘f
(Forward to Controller) ; Signalure - { ’

Controller Approval: / M Date / (‘ / /22[{9_ Q

(Forward capy of approval o Department Head) Sigigdure (
||-00-4 # 39

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum bricfly detafling the need for this resolution, Sucl information should
include spectfic services or products you intend to purchnse and the reason you have surplus funds In the specified necounts,

!

Revised November 2021



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS
(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is belween two major clagsifications,

DEPARTMENT or FUND: CH—\[ Clerk GI&NQV&[ FJ)N’,( Olo(- 0002

DATE: 1 ’ 20 ’ 2024

Account 1 Account Name; Amount;
FROM: o (- 42 00T _~C“[f¢r_|'plg AGS(C+3,N+ ‘H)OOO %
TO; 02-4210(0 OfLice Sual),ph‘es $I,OQO_'.‘£
FROM: Ol - W |2105 Fart Time Cmplo\/ees t ()50 2
TO: 02-421010 O@@mﬁ Sumphcs $ (.050‘90—
rroM: 03~ 432020 INetruction
TO: (KZ—'QZ!QXQ ( O[MFH:[:QE “ﬂjlﬁs § “k‘)
rom:  03- 42320(0 TUO/IPV\OMQ ¢ [,000 .

TO: 02-421010 Offce S u'}Dlpll'eS @.L, oo - 2.
Tota! Amount (o be Transferred; ( A )N l l _>

Department Head Approval; %@&M‘_/ﬁ@é Dale: /7', M f’%)ﬂ
(Forward o Mayor) Signalure :

Mayoral Approval: 4 Date l { / Z 5'/& 4

(Farward to Controller)

; Signatyre
Controller Approval: | CD’WW/%’% Date / [ / ﬁp/ 2 4/

(Forward copy of approval to Depariment Head) Sl[, afare

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach n memaorandum briefly detaillng the need for this veselutlon, Such hnformution should
include specifle services or products you Intend to purchase and the reason you have surplus funds In (he speclfied necounts,

Revised November 2021



REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is betsveen two major classifications,

CnL\I Cleck @weral Fund_ 0101— 0002

DEPARTMENT or FUND:

DATE; ( ,2-0 'ZOZ“(’

FROM: (% - 423010 T@l\who:\se $  240°%
TO; 02— 421 0%0 lf@mgaﬂ Sszﬂ?li e 4 200%
rroM: 03~ UY3%020 ?ogkmg 4 [, 100 2
to:  _OY4 — UY44930 Trchase. of {V\Pud:ey Ecbuqz LQJE_Q_O
oM 03~ 433030 Travel ¢ 352

o _04-4dued0  Hickese of Office Fguip. ¢ 365°%

FROM: 05—%3ﬁto|0 ’R{NHM 41}200.0!&
o _o%- 44030  Hichasesf Computer Equip. ¢ 1, 200

Total Amount o bo Transferred: ( Q!Q ]_1)

\

Department Head Approval: %é’d '{7( A éﬁ Wé Date: [,[ ~ 20202/
(Porward {o Mayor) lgna( 1

Mayoral Approval: ‘ Date ‘ ( / 2 J’/Z q
(Forward to Controller) : glgnature v
Dale / 4/ 2?), /2’ ’#

Controller Approval:
(Forward copy of approval to Department Head) S £

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum brlelly detaiting the need for thls resolutlon, Sueh infarmation should
include speeifie services or products you fntend to purchase and the reason you huve surplus funds in the specified accounts,

Revised November 2021



