# **FILED**

NOV 2 5 2024

#### **RESOLUTION 34, 2024**

# CITY CLERK

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TERRE HAUTE, INDIANA:

WHEREAS, There are insufficient funds in a certain account(s) of the City Clerk (0101-0002) budget to meet current and anticipated expenditures within said Department, and;

WHEREAS, There are surplus funds in another account of the same budget, said Accounts being within the appropriation heretofore made for the use of said Department.

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED: That the following transfers be made in the Accounts heretofore appropriated for the use of said Department:

FROM: #0101-0002-01-412007	Clerical Assistant	\$1,000.00
TO: #0101-0002-02-421010	Office Supplies	\$1,000.00
FROM: #0101-0002-01-412105	Part-Time Employees	\$650.00
TO: #0101-0002-02-421010	Office Supplies	\$650.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-432020	Instruction	\$100.00
TO: #0101-0002-02-421080	Computer Supplies	\$100.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-433010	Telephone	\$1,000.00
TO: #0101-0002-02-421010	Office Supplies	\$1,000.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-433030	Travel	\$365.00
TO: #0101-0002-04-444040	Purchase of Office Equipment	\$365.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-434010	Printing	\$500.00
TO: #0101-0002-04-444040	Purchase of Office Equipment	\$500.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-433010	Telephone	\$260.00
TO: #0101-0002-02-421080	Computer Supplies	\$260.00
FROM: #0101-0002-03-434010	Printing	\$1,200.00
TO: #0101-0002-04-444030	Purchase of Comp Equipment	\$1,200.00

TO:	#0101-0002-04-444030	Purchase of Comp Equip	sment \$1,100.00		
TOTA	L		\$6,175.00		
Introduced by: Cheryl Loudermilk, Councilman					
Passed	in open Council this	day of <u>becen</u>	, 2024.		
ATTES	Lamme T: Michelle	Bolal Keelwards	Tammy Boland, President _ Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk		
Approv	ed by me, the Mayor, this	12 day of <u>V</u>	Brandon C. Sakbun, Mayor		
ATTES	T: Michelle X	Edward	_ Michelle L. Edwards, City Clerk		

Postage

FROM: #0101-0002-03-433020

\$1,100.00

#### REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications. DEPARTMENT or FUND: DATE: Account Name: Amount: FROM: TO: FROM: TO: FROM: TO: FROM: TO: Total Amount to be Transferred: Webell Kelwards Date: 11-20-2004 Department Head Approval: (Forward to Mayor) Mayoral Approval: Signature (Forward to Controller) Controller Approval: (Forward copy of approval to Department Head) Signature

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this resolution. Such information should include specific services or products you intend to purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

## REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT OF FUND: CITY CLERK GENERAL FUND 0101-0002				
DATE:	11/20/2024			
FROM:	Account# 01-412007 02-421010	Account Name: Clerical Assistant Office Supplies	Amount: \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	
FROM: TO:	01-412105	Part Time Employees Office Supplies	\$ 650.00	
FROM: TO:	03-432020	Instruction Computer Supplies	\$ 100.00	
FROM: TO:	03-433010	Telephone Office Supplies	\$ 1,000.00	
		Total Amount to be Transferred:	CONTD	

Department Head Approval: (Forward to Mayor)

Mayoral Approval: (Forward to Controller)

Controller Approval:
(Forward copy of approval to Department Head) Signature

Signature A Column

11/25/24

Signature

Quaia Inme

Date 11/20/04

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this resolution. Such information should include specific services or products you intend to purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.

## REQUEST FOR TRANSFER OF BUDGETED FUNDS

(For Approval by Mayor, Controller, and City Council)

This form is to be used when the requested transfer is between two major classifications.

DEPARTMENT or FUND: City Clerk General Fund 0101-0002

DATE: 1120 2024

Account # Account Name: Amount:

FROM: 03-433010 Telephone \$ 260.00

TO: 02-421080 Computer Supplies \$ 260.00

FROM: 03-433020 Postage \$1,100.00

FROM: 03-433030 Travel \$1,00.00

FROM: 03-433030 Travel \$365.00

TO: 04-444040 Purchase of Office Equip. \$365.00

FROM: 03-434010 Printing \$1,200.00

TO: 04-444030 Purchase of Computer Equip. \$1,200.00

TO: 04-444030 Purchase of Computer Equip. \$1,200.00

TO: 04-444030 Purchase of Computer Equip. \$1,200.00

Department Head Approval: (Forward to Mayor)

Mayoral Approval: (Forward to Controller)

Controller Approval:
(Forward copy of approval to Department Head) Signature

Signature Duone

Le Molietus Date: 11-20-2024

Total Amount to be Transferred:

Dato 11/25/24

Date /1/20/24

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Please attach a memorandum briefly detailing the need for this resolution. Such information should include specific services or products you intend to purchase and the reason you have surplus funds in the specified accounts.